Consolidated Annual Procurement Plan

Ministry :
Division :

Organization :

Packa
No.

1

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development and Co-operatives

Local Government Division

Tarabo Pourashava

Procurement

Description of
Procurement
Package Works

2

Method and
Type
Package
Type

3

Procuring Entity Name | Office Of The Tarabo Pourashava, Narayanganj -

and Code :
Budget Type :

LGCRRP/Tarabo/2022-
23/W-01

LGCRRP/Tarabo/2022-
23/W-02

TP/LGCRRP/2022-23-

P-

Development

Lot
No.

01

Lot
No.

01

Lot
No.

01

and Code :

Lot Description  Qty. Unit

1. Constructionof ~ 1.00 nos
RCC Box Drain
starting from Borabo
Kacha Bazar to
Mugrakul Mr. Eakub
Miah House via Mr.
Bahar Ali House at
Ch: 0+000-0+325m
in ward No-09 Under
Tarabo Pourashava.
2. Construction of
RCC Box Drain
starting from
Hatipara N/H/O
Shahalam to
Sultanbag Titas Gas
Office Corner via
N/H/O M. Ali at Ch:
0+000-0+590m in
ward No-08 Under
Tarabo Pourashava.
3. Construction of
HBB Road starting
from Kornogop
Hindupara Narayan
Biswash house to
Mr. Based House
(Main Road) at Ch:
0+000-0+136m in
ward No-03 Under
Tarabo Pourashava.

Lot Description  Qty. Unit

1. Constructionof ~ 1.00 nos
RCC Box Drain
starting from Rupshi
Aftab Feed
Opposite Mr. Abdul
Khaleq shop to
Rupshi Middle para
zame mosque Via
Mohammad Ali
member house at
Ch: 0+000-
0+330m+60m=390m
in ward No-04 Under
Tarabo Pourashava.
2. Construction of
public Toilets,
Internal Road,
Apron Drain at
Hasina Gazi Sishu
Park in ward No-04
Under Tarabo
Pourashava. 3.
Construction of
RCC Box Drain
from N/H/O Ex
Counsilor Asma
Begum to N/'H/O
Mizan Mollah at
Bagan bari towards
Borpha Central
Mosque at Ch:
0+000-0+430m,
Ward No-06 under
Tarabo Pourashava.
4. Construction of
RCC Box Drain
starting from Borabo
Rasulpur Bazar
towards the south
Borabo Graveyard
road at Ch: 0+000-
0+250m in ward No-
09 Under Tarabo
Pourashava.

Lot Description  Qty. Unit

1. Constructionof ~ 1.00 nos
RCC Box Drain
starting from Borabo
Kacha Bazar to
Mugrakul Mr. Eakub
Miah House via Mr.
Bahar Ali House at
Ch: 0+000-0+325m
in ward No-09 Under
Tarabo Pourashava.
2. Construction of
RCC Box Drain
starting from
Hatipara N/H/O
Shahalam to
Sultanbag Titas Gas
Office Corner via
N/H/O M. Ali at Ch:
0+000-0+590m in
ward No-08 Under
Tarabo Pourashava.
3. Construction of
HBB Road starting
from Kornogop
Hindupara Narayan
Biswash house to
Mr. Based House

OTM (NCT)

e-GP

OTM (NCT)

e-GP

OTM (NCT)

e-GP

Approving

CONSOLIDATED ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN

Estd. Cost
in Cod
Lakhs (In for
BDT)

Contract Source JLEne
of
Authority  Funds

4 5 6 7

HOPE
Grant Dates

Planned

Days

Actual
Dates

HOPE

Grant Dates

Planned

Days

Actual
Dates

HOPE
Grant Dates

Planned

Days

Actual
Dates

Process

Aid or | 25000000.00 Planned

Aid or | 27500000.00 Planned

Aid or | 24200000.00 Planned

Advertise
Prequel (if
applicable)

0

0

0

Total

Invite/Advertise Tender/Proposal Tender/Proposal App‘:;)val Notification Signing time to

Tender/Proposal

19-Mar-2023

19-Mar-2023

19-Mar-2023

Opening

10

09-Apr-2023

21

09-Apr-2023

21

09-Apr-2023

21

Evaluation

Project / Programme Name | Not Available/Local Government COVID-19 response and Recovery Project, (Tarabo Pourashava) and 224364300

30-Apr-2023

21

30-Apr-2023

21

30-Apr-2023

21

Award

12

14-May-

2023
14

2023
14

2023
14

of Award

13

21-May-
2023

7

21-May-
2023

7

21-May-
2023

7

Contract

14

18-Jun-
2023

28

18-Jun-
2023

28

18-Jun-
2023

28

Contract
Signature

15

91

91

9

Time for
Completion
of Contract

16

14-Dec-
2023

179

Electronically Signed By : Hasina Gazi - Mayor
14-May-

14-Dec-
2023

179

Electronically Signed By : Hasina Gazi - Mayor
14-May-

17-Aug-
2023

60



(Main Road) at Ch:
0+000-0+136m in
ward No-03 Under
Tarabo Pourashava.

Total Value of Procurement

Total :
76700000.00

Electronically Signed By : Hasina Gazi - Mayor



