Ministry :		Ministry of I																
Division : Organization :		Local Gove Tarabo Pou			IUI1													
o. gameation .		Tarabo Pou	uərid	· CI				CONSOLIDAT	ED ANN	IAI PROCES	REMENT PLAN							
Package No.		Description of Procurement Package Wor	t		Procurement Method and Type Package Type		Source	Estd. Cost in	Time Code for Process	Advertise Prequel (if		Tender/Proposal Opening	Tender/Proposal Evaluation	Approval to Award	Notification of Award	Signing of Contract	Total time to Contract Signature	Time for Completion of Contract
1	Ļ	2			3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16
Procuring Entity Name and Code :	Of	ffice Of The Tarabo F	ouras	shava, I	Narayanganj -													
Budget Type :	De	evelopment			ogramme Name	Not Availa	ble/Local	Government C	COVID-19	response and	Recovery Project	, (Tarabo Pourasha	va) and 224364300	1				
			and (Code :														
_GCRRP/Tarabo/2022- 23/W-01	Lot No.		Qty	. Unit		HOPE	Aid or Grant	25000000.00	Planned Dates	-	19-Mar-2023	09-Apr-2023	30-Apr-2023	14-May- 2023	21-May- 2023	18-Jun- 2023	-	14-Dec- 2023
		1. Construction of		0 nos	e-GP				Planned	0	0	21	21	14	7	28	91	179
		RCC Box Drain starting from Borab Kacha Bazar to Mugrakul Mr. Eakul Miah House via Mr. Bahar Ali House at Mr. Bahar Ali House at Mr. Bahar Ali House at Grarabo Pourashava 2. Construction of RCC Box Drain starting from Hatipara N/H/O Shahalam to Sultanbag Titas Ga Office Corner via N/H/O M. Ali at Ch. 900-900-900-900-900-900-900-900-900-900	b lerr l.						Actual Dates		·	·	·	-	-	-	-	·
LGCRRP/Tarabo/2022- 23/W-02	Lot No.	0+000-0+136m in ward No-03 Under Tarabo Pourashava.		/. Unit	OTM (NCT)	HOPE	Aid or Grant	27500000.00	Planned Dates	-	19-Mar-2023	09-Apr-2023	30-Apr-2023	14-May- 2023	Electronically 21-May- 2023	Signed B	y : Hasina (Gazi - Mayor 14-Dec- 2023
···· ==		Construction of		0 nos	e-GP		2.300		Planned Days	0	0	21	21	14	7	28	91	179
		RCC Box Drain starting from Rupsh Aftab Feed Opposite Mr. Abdul Khaleq shop to Rupshi Middle pangue via Mohammad Ali member house at Ch: 0+000-0+30m-60m-390r in ward No-04 Unde Tarabo Pourashava 2. Construction of public Toilets, Internal Road, Apron Drain at Hasina Gazi Sishu Park in ward No-04 Under Tarabo Pourashava. 3. Construction of RCC Box Drain from N/H/O Excounsilor Asma Begum to N/H/O Mizan Mollah at Bagan bari towards the Sorpha Central Mosque at Ch: 0+000-0+430m, Ward No-06 under Tarabo Pourashava. 4. Construction of RCC Box Drain starting from Borab Rasulpur Bazar towards the south Borabo Graveyard road at Ch: 0+000-0+430m in ward No-06 under Tarabo Pourashava begum to N/H/O Box Drain starting from Borab Rasulpur Bazar towards the south Borabo Graveyard road at Ch: 0+000-0+250m in ward No 9 Under Tarabo Pourashava.	m er .						Actual			-	-	E	-	- Signed B	- : Hasina	- Gazi - Mayor
TP/LGCRRP/2022-23-	Lot	1.45			OTM (NCT)	HOPE		24200000.00	Planned	-	19-Mar-2023	09-Apr-2023	30-Apr-2023	14-May-	21-May-	18-Jun-	/ : Hasına (17-Aug-
P-48	No.	Lot Description Qty. On		e-GP		Grant		Dates					2023	2023	2023		2023	
	01	1. Construction of RCC Box Drain starting from Borab Kacha Bazar to Mugrakul Mir. Eakul Miah House at Ch: 0+000-0+325m in ward No-09 Unde Tarabo Pourashava 2. Construction of RCC Box Drain starting from Hatipara N/H/O Shahalam to Sultanbag Titas Ga Office Corner via N/H/O M. Ali at Ch: 0+000-0+590m in ward No-08 Under Tarabo Pourashava 3. Construction of HBB Road starting from Kornogop Hirodypara Normal Starting from Kornogop Hirodypara Naryan	o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o	nos nos	- egr				Planned Days Actual Dates	0	-	-	-	-	7	-	91	-

	(Main Road) at Ch: 0+000-0+136m in ward No-03 Under Tarabo Pourashava.													
Electronically Signed By : Hasina Gazi - Ma														
	Total Value of Procurement		Total : 76700000.00											